Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
14027592 001 Seite 2 von 9
Page 2 of 9
Contents
1 GENERAL REMARKS ...........................................................................................................3
1.1 COMPLEMENTARY MATERIALS..........................................................................................3

Test Report No.: 14027592 001 Page 1 of 6
Kind of Equipment Under Test (EUT): Bluetooth Headset
Type Designation: OTE10
Manufacturer: GN Netcom A/S
System Ratings
 AC/DC adaptor
(SSA-5W-05 EU 050060F)
Bluetooth Headset
(OTE10)
Rated Input: 100-240  VAC, 50/60 Hz, 0.2 A 5  VDC
Rated Output: 5  VDC, 600 mA ---
Protection Class:  II   III
Class: B
Sample Number: 00110531099-001
Test Laboratory
  TÜV Rheinland Hong Kong Ltd.   TÜV Rheinland (Guangdong) Ltd. EMC
Laboratory
8/F, Niche Centre,
14 Wang Tai Road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong
Guangzhou Auto Market,
Yuan Gang Section of Guangshan Road
Guangzhou 510650
P. R. China
Notes: ---
Date: 05/08/2011
Inspector: Billy Yip
Signature:
FCC part 15 subpart B test protocol rev 1.4.doc by Johnny Lau 17/10/2007
Appendix 1
Test Report No.: 14027592 001 Page 2 of 6
Test according to:
Emission
 FCC Part 15 Subpart B        CISPR 11
 FCC Part 18        CISPR 12
 AS/NZS CISPR 11        CISPR 13
 AS/NZS CISPR 13        CISPR 14-1
 AS/NZS CISPR 14.1        CISPR 15
 AS/NZS CISPR 15        CISPR 22
 AS/NZS CISPR 22
 J55001 (H14)
 J55013 (H14)
 J55014-1 (H14)
 J55022 (H14)
* Due to the construction of this product, it
fulfills the requirements of this standard
without testing
Summary of Test Items
Test Results
Test Items PASS FAIL
Conducted Emission 0.15 – 30MHz
Radiated Emission 30 – 1000MHz
Appendix 1
Test Report No.: 14027592 001 Page 3 of 6
Emission FCC Part 15 Subpart B Results: PASS
Conducted Emission 150kHz – 30MHz
Date of testing: 03/08/2011
Port: AC Mains         Ambient: 23
o
C 52 % RH
Voltage: 120 VAC
Frequency: 60 Hz
Operation mode: Charging by adaptor Artificial hand: Not Applied
Notes: ---
Line: Live
Line: Neutral
Remarks: ---
0.321 20.3 59.7 --- --- Pass
0.546 15.1 56.0 --- --- Pass
3.255 11.8 56.0 --- --- Pass
9.658 14.5 60.0 --- --- Pass
14.438 11.2 60.0 --- --- Pass